

Program No. C146-S Term Date of Award To March 31, 2002												
Title: BLUEPRINT												
			GRAPHIC VISIONS		HELMER PRINTING		IPI GRAPHICS		McDONALD & EUDY		PS ENTERPRISES	
			GAITHERSBURG, MD		BELDENVILLE, WI		UPPER MARLBORO, MD		TEMPLE HILLS, MD		TEMPLE HILLS, MD	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I. ELECTRONIC PREPRESS:												
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit..... per page	60	8.00	480.00	6.00	360.00	8.00	480.00	8.00	480.00	10.00	600.00
(b)	Square-finish halftone..... per illustration	163	7.50	1,222.50	4.50	733.50	8.00	1,304.00	7.00	1,141.00	7.00	1,141.00
II. COMPLETE PRODUCT:												
(a) 8-Page Product												
(1)	Make ready and/or Setup	3	110.00	330.00	195.00	585.00	175.00	525.00	150.00	450.00	138.00	414.00
(2)	Running per 100 Copies	11	16.00	176.00	23.00	253.00	8.00	88.00	8.00	88.00	13.00	143.00
(b) 12-Page Product												
(1)	Make ready and/or Setup	3	188.00	564.00	295.00	885.00	210.00	630.00	175.00	525.00	195.00	585.00
(2)	Running per 100 Copies	11	21.00	231.00	24.00	264.00	15.00	165.00	14.00	154.00	18.00	198.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$3,003.50		\$3,080.50		\$3,192.00		\$2,838.00		\$3,081.00
DISCOUNT			0.50%	\$15.02	2.00%	\$61.61	5.00%	\$159.60	1.00%	\$28.38	1.00%	\$30.81
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$2,988.48		\$3,018.89		\$3,032.40		\$2,809.62		\$3,050.19
AWARDED												
			TAMMS LITHO		CURRENT CONTRACTOR							
			CEDARBURG, WI		FULL SVC MAILER							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST						
I. ELECTRONIC PREPRESS:												
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit..... per page	60	20.00	1,200.00	No Charge	0.00						
(b)	Square-finish halftone..... per illustration	163	10.00	1,630.00	5.00	815.00						
II. COMPLETE PRODUCT:												
(a) 8-Page Product												
(1)	Make ready and/or Setup	3	178.60	535.80	227.00	681.00						
(2)	Running per 100 Copies	11	32.40	356.40	22.27	244.97						
(b) 12-Page Product												
(1)	Make ready and/or Setup	3	253.93	761.79	334.00	1,002.00						
(2)	Running per 100 Copies	11	46.57	512.27	27.86	306.46						
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$4,996.26		\$3,049.43						
DISCOUNT			5.00%	\$249.81	2.00%	\$60.99						
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$4,746.45		\$2,988.44						